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CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

We are now utilising our new building. Library lessons are happening and Digital Technologies 

are timetabled in the new lab. The bookshelves for the library are arriving first week next term, 

at which time we will move the book stock over to the new building. Our beautiful new building 

is really something to celebrate! 

We have engaged Furlong Painting who have commenced a painting maintenance schedule. 

We are currently painting a number of internal and external doors and some rooms. We are 

also painting the front of the acoustic wall along Sunshine Avenue.  

We are about to commence re-carpeting John Paul 11 and we hope to artificially turf the large 

area of asphalt between Tenison Woods (the new building) and the Performing Arts Room in 

mid-October. You will also see new signage appearing around the school. 

Maintenance and upkeep of facilities are important, as are providing the children with quality 

and attractive spaces to learn, play and be together.  

 

THANK YOU 

Thank you to the dDGV�DQG�NLGV�ZKR�MRLQHG�XV�IRU�D�PRVW�VXFFHVVIXO�)DWKHU·V�'D\�%UHDNIDVW��We 

had upwards of 130 Dads turn-up. Thank you to the generous staff who set up for the event, 

cooked the BBQ and served the food on the day.  

Thank you to the parents who supported thH�NLGV�E\�KHOSLQJ�RXW�ZLWK�WKH�)DWKHU·V�'D\�6WDOO� The 

children really appreciated your efforts, as do I. The looks of excitement on their faces with their 

gifts for their dads is priceless. Thank you.  

 

Term Holidays start this Friday 15 September at 1:00pm. 

School resumes on Monday 2 October at 9:00am. 

 

Have a safe two weeks everybody. 

 

 

Anthony McCluskey 

Principal 
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SMMPS Upcoming Events….. 

Term 3: 10 July-15 September 2023 

Friday 15 September 

End of Term 3-Students finish at 1.00pm 

 

                Term 4: 02 October-15 December 2023 

Monday 02 October 

First day of Term 4 

Tuesday 24 October 

Prep-Grandparents Day 

Wednesday 25 October 

Prep 2024 Orientation-Session 1 

9.15am to 10.00am and 10.15am to 11.00am 

Thursday 26 October 

Prep 2024 Orientation-Session 1 

9.15am to 10.00am and 10.15am to 11.00am 

Tuesday 31 October to Thursday 2 November 

Year 6 Camp to Sydney 

Monday 6 November 

School Closure Day 

Tuesday 7 November 

Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Wednesday 8 November 

Prep 2024 Orientation-Session 2 

9.15am to 10.00am and 10.15am to 11.00am 
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SMMPS Upcoming Events Continued….. 

Thursday 9 November 

Prep 2024 Orientation-Session 2 

9.15am to 10.00am and 10.15am to 11.00am 

Tuesday 21 November to Wednesday 22 November 

Year 4 Camp-Mt Evelyn 

Thursday 30 November 

Prep 2024-Meet the Teacher 

9.30am to 10.30am 

Friday 1 December 

Carnevale Day 

Wednesday 6 December 

Whole school end of Year Thanksgiving Mass 

Time to be confirmed 

Thursday 7 December 

Annual Christmas Carols @ 6.30pm 

Friday 8 December 

School Closure Day-details to come 

Wednesday 13 December 

Year 6 finish for 2023 

Guard of Honour @ 12.45pm 

Year 6 Graduation @ 7.00pm 

Friday 15 December 

Prep to Year 5 finish for 2023 @ 1.00pm 


